Copyright ASME International
Provided by IHS under license with ASME
Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS
--`,,```,,,,````-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---
The American Society of
Mechanical Engineers
A N  A M E  I C  A T
Copyright ASME International

JIG BUSHINGS (METRIC) ASME 694.33.1-1997
Range of Body Diameter
Diameters (s6)
Inside B Overall Entrance
a
Length Radius
C Q
(G6) Nominal Max. Wlin. (20.4) (Min.)  Number
0.35 to 1.80 4 4.027 4.019 6
9 0.4 PM-4-6
PM-4-9
1.81 to 2.60 5 5.027 5.019 6
9 0.4 PM-5-6
PM-5-9
8 PM-6-8
2.61 to 3.30 6 6.027 6.019 12 0.4 PM-6-12
16 PM-6-16
8 PM-7-8
3.31 to 4.00 7 7.032 7.023  12 0.4 PM-7-12
16 PM-7-16
8 PM-8-8
4.01 to 5.00 8 8.032 8.023 12 0.8 PM-8-12
16 PM-8-16
~~~
10 PM-10-10
5.01 to 6.00 10 10.032 10.023 16 0.8 PM-10-16
20 PM-10-20
10 PM-12-10
6.01 to 8.00 12 12.039 12.028 16 0.8 PM-12-16
20 PM-12-20
12 PM-15-12
8.01 to 10.00 15 15.039 15.028 20 1.2 PM-15-20
25 PM-15-25
12 PM-18-12
10.01 to 12.00 18 18.039 18.028 20 1.2 PM-18-20
25 PM-18-25
(Table continues  on  next page.)
3
Copyright ASME International
Provided by IHS under license with ASME

A C D
(G6) Nominal  Max.  Min. (t0.4) (Min.)
16
36
12.01 to 15.00 22 22.048 2.035 28 1.6
16
15.01 to 18.00 26 26.048 26.035 28 1.6
36
Number
PM-22-16
PM-22-28
PM-22-36
PM-26-16
PM-26-28
PM-26-36
20 PM-30-20
18.01 to 22.00 30 30.048 30.035 36 1.6 PM-30-36
45 PM-30-45
20 PM-35-20
22.01 to 26.00 35 35.059 35.043 36 2.4 PM-35-36
45 PM-35-45
25 PM-42-25
26.01 to 30.00 42 42.059 42.043 45 2.4 PM-42-45
56 PM-42-56
25 PM-48-25
30.01 to 35.00 48 48.059 48.043 45 2.4 PM-48-45
56 PM-48-56
30 PM-55-30
35.01 to 42.00 55 55.072 55.053 56 2.4 PM-55-56
67 PM-55-67
30 PM-62-30
42.01 to 48.00 62 62.072 62.053 56 2.4 PM-62-56
67 PM-62-67
30 PM-70-30
48.01 to 55.00 70 70.078 70.059 56 3.0 PM-70-56
67 PM-70-67
GENERAL NOTE:
See pg. 4 for specifications.
SPEClFlCATlONS FOR PLAIN- AND HEAD-
TYPE  PRESS  FIT BUSHINGS (Tables 1 and 2)

Body  Diameter
5 Overall  Entrance  Head
Diameters (s6) Length Radius Diameter
A C D E
IG6) Nominal  Max.  Min. (20.4) (Min.) (20.4)
16
12.01 to 15.00 22 22.048 22.035 28 1.6 26
36
Head
Thickness
F
(t0.4) Number
HM-22-16
4  HM-22-28
HM-22-36
16  HM-26-16
15.01 to 18.00 26 26.048 26.035 28 1.6 30  4  HM-26-28
36  HM-26-36
20  HM-30-20
18.01 to 22.00 30 30.048 30.035 36 1.6 34 5  HM-30-36
45  HM-30-45
20  HM-35-20
22.01 to 26.00 35  35.059 35.043 36 2.4 39  5  HM-35-36
45 HM-35-45
25  HM-42-25
26.01 to 30.00 42 42.059 42.043 45 2.4 46  5  HM-42-45
56  HM-42-56
25  HM-48-25
30.01 to 35.00 48 48.059 48.043 45 2.4 52 5  HM-48-45
56  HM-48-56
30 HM-55-30
35.01 to 42.00 55  55.072  55.053  56  2.4 59 5  HM-55-56
67  HM-55-67
30 HM-62-30
42.01 to 48.00 62 62.072 62.053  56 2.4 66  6  H  M  -62-56
67  HM-62-67
30
48.01 to 55.00 70 70.078 70.059 56 3.0 74 6  HM-70-56
67  HM-70-67
~~ ~~~~~ ~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~ ~
HM-70-30
GENERAL  NOTE:
See  pg. 4 for specifications.

ASME  694.33.1-1997
O 7 .
JIG BUSHINGS (METRIC)
TABLE 3
SLIP-FIXED TYPE RENEWABLE BUSHINGS (TYPE SFM)
Range of Inside
A
Body Diameter
B Body ' Entrance  Head Head
Diameters (h5) Length Radius Diameter Thickness
C D E F
((36) Nominal Max. Min. (0.4) (Min.) (k0.4) k0.4) Number
0.35 to 4.00 8 8.000 7.994 10
16 0.4 15 6 SFM-8-10
SFM-8-16
12 SFM-10-12
4.01 to 6.00 10 10.000 9.994 20 0.8 18 6  SFM-10-20
25 SFM-10-25
12 SFM-12-12
6.01 to 8.00 12 12.000 1 1.992 20 0.8 22 8  SFM-12-20
25  SFM-12-25
16 SFM-15-16
8.01 to 10.00 15 15.000 14.992 28 1.2 26  8  SFM-15-28
36  SFM-15-36
16  SFM-18-16
10.01 to 12.00 18  18.000 17.992 28 1.2 30  8  SFM-18-28
36  SFM-18-36
20 SFM-22-20
12.01 to 15.00  22  22.000 2 1.99 1 36 7.6 34 10 SFM-22-36
45  SFM-22-45
20  SFM-26-20
15.01 to 18.00 26 26.000 25.991 36 1.6 39 10  SFM-26-36
45  SFM-26-45
~~ ~~~~~ ~ ____ _ _ ~
25 SFM-30-25
18.01 to 22.00 30 30.000 29.991 45 1.6 46  10  SFM-30-45
56  SFM-30-56
22.01 to 26.00
25
35 35.000 34.989 45 2.4
56

`
-
-
-
JIG BUSHINGS (METRIC)  ASME B94.33.1-1997
TABLE 3
SLIP-FIXED TYPE RENEWABLE BUSHINGS (TVPE $ffM) (GONT’D)
Range of Inside
Diameters
A
Body Diameter
B Body Entrance Head  Head
(h5) Length Radius Diameter Thickness
C D E IF
((36) Nominal Max. Min. (20.4) (Win.) (20.41) (e0.4) Number
30 SFM-42-30
26.01 to 30.00 42 42.000 41.989 56 2.4 59 10 SFM-42-56
67 SFM-42-67
30 SFM-48-30
30.01 to 35.00 48 48.000 47.989 56 2.4 66 12 SFM-48-56
67 SFM-48-67
30
35.01 to 42.00 55 55.000 54.987 56 2.4 74 12 SFM-55-56
67 SFM-55-67
SFM-55-30
GENERAL  NOTE:
See pg. 7 for specifications.
(c) These clamps are located from the same point (d) To change to the round  clamp in  existing fixtures,

-
-
-
ASME B94.33.1-1997 JIG  BUSHINGS  (METRIC)
TABLE 4
PLAIN-TYPE LINER BUSHINGS  (TYPE  PMI
Inside
Body Diameter
0 Overall Entrance
Diameter Is61 Length Radius
A C D
IG61 Nominal  Max.  Min. (t0.41 (Min.)  Number
8 12 12.039 12.028 10
16 0.8 PM-12-10-8.00
PM-12-16-8.00
12 PM-15-12-10.00
10 15 15.039 15.028 20 1.2 PM-15-20-10.00
25 PM-15-25-10.00
12 PM-18-12-12.00
12 18 18.039 18.028 20 1.2 PM-18-20-12.00
25 PM-18-25-12.00
16 PM-22-16-15.00
15 22 22.048 22.035 28 1.6 PM-22-28-15.00
36 PM-22-36-15.00
16 PM-26-16-18.00
18 26 26.048 26.035 28 1.6 PM-26-28-18.00
36 PM-26-36-18.00
20 PM-30-20-22.00
22 30 30.048 30.035 36 1.6 PM-30-36-22.00
45 PM-30-45-22.00
20 PM-35-20-26.00
26  35 35.059 35.043 36 2.4 PM-35-36-26.00
45 PM-35-45-26.00
25 PM-42-25-30.00
30 42 42.059 42.043 45 2.4 PM-42-45-30.00
56 PM-42-56-30.00
25 PM-48-25-35.00
35  48 48.059 48.043 45 2.4 PM-48-45-35.00
56 PM-48-56-35.00
30 PM-55-30-42.00
42 55 55.072 55.053 56 2.4 PM-55-56-42.00
67 PM-55-67-42.00
(Table continues on next page.)
Copyright ASME International
Provided by IHS under license with ASME
Not for ResaleNo reproduction or networking permitted without license from IHS
--`,,```,,,,````-`-`,,`,,`,`,,`---
JIG BUSHINGS  (METRIC)  ASME 694.33.1-1997
TABLE 4
-TYPE LUNER BUSH! GS (TYPE PM) (COMT'B)
Body  Diameter
Inside B Overall Entrance
Diameter (s6) Length Radius
A C D
('36) Nominal Max. Wlin. (e0.44 (Min.)  Number
30 PM-62-30-48.00
48 62 62.072 62.053 56 2.4 PM-62-56-48.00
67 PM-62-67-48.00
30
70 70.078 70.059 56 3.0 PM-70-56-55.00
67 PWI-70-67-55.00
55
PM-70-30-55.00
GENERAL NOTE:

-
-
-
ASME 894.33.1-1997 JIG BUSHINGS  (METRIC)
TABLE 5
HEAD-TYPE LINER BUSHINGS (TYPE I-"
Body Diameter
Inside B Overall Entrance Head Head
Diameter is61 Length Radius Diameter Thickness
A C D E F
(G6) Nominal  Max. Wlin. (20.4) (Min.) ( ~ 0 . 4 )  (~0 .41  Number
8 12 12.039 12.028 10
16 0.8 15 3 HM-12-10-8.00
HM-12-16-8.00
~~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~
12 HM-15-12-10.00
10 15 15.039 15.028 20 1.2 18  3  HM-15-20-10.00
25  HM-15-25-10.00
12 HM-18-12-12.00
12 18 18.039 18.028  20 1.2 22 4  HM-18-20-12.00
25 HM-18-25-12.00
16  HM-22-16-15.00
15 22 22.048 22.035 28 1.6 26  4  HM-22-28-15.00
36  HM-22-36-15.00
16  HM-26-16-18.00
18 26 26.048 26.035 28 1.6 30 4  HM-26-28-18.00
36 HM-26-36-18.00
20  HM-30-20-22.00
22 30 30.048 30.035 36 1.6 34 5  HM-30-36-22.00
45  HM-30-45-22.00
20  HM-35-20-26.00
26 35 35.059 35.043 36 2.4 39  5  HM-35-36-26.00
45 HM-35-45-26.00
25  HM-42-25-30.00
30 42 42.059 42.043 45 2.4 46 5  HM-42-45-30.00
56  HM-42-56-30.00
25  HM-48-25-35.00
35  48 48.059 48.043 45 2.4 52 5  HM-48-45-35.00
56  HM-48-56-35.00
(Table continues on  next  page.)
12
Copyright ASME International
Provided by IHS under license with ASME

`
,
,
`
-
-
-
JIG  BUSHINGS (METRIC) ASME 894.33.1-1997
TABLE 5
HEAD-TYPE LINER BUSHINGS (TYPE
Body Diameter
Inside B Owerall Entrance Head Head
Diameter Is61 Length Radius Diameter Thickness
A C D E F
((36) Nominal  Max. Win. (20.4) (Min.) (20.4) (20.4) Number
30 HM-55-30-42.00
42 55 55.072 55.053  56  2.4  59 5 HM-55-56-42.00
67 HM-55-67-42.00
30 HM-62-30-48.00
48 62 62.072 62.053  56  2.4 66 6 HM-62-56-48.00
67 HM-62-67-48.00
30 HM-70-30-55.00
55 70 70.078 70.059 56 3.0 74 6 HM-70-56-55.00
67 HM-70-67-55.00
GENERAL NOTE:
See pg. 7 for specifications.
G slot  width or socket to
manufacturer's  standard